LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

September 20, 2018 Meeting

AGRICULTURE, BOARD OF
Advertising Matter
Alcoholic Beverages

NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Natural Heritage Program Fees; Inventory Data, Environmen...

ELECTIONS AND ETHICS ENFORCEMENT, BOARD OF
Procedures For Political Committees

Emergency Powers of Executive Director

Dismissal of Improper Filings

Curbside Voting

Voting Site Uniformity

Election Observer

CHILD CARE COMMISSION

Provisional Licenses for Facilities

Administrative Sanctions

Administrative Actions and Civil Penalties: General Provi...
Written Reprimands

Written Warnings

Provisional Child Care Facility License or Provisional No...
Probationary License

Suspension

Special Provisional Child Care Facility License or Specia...
Civil Penalties: Scope and Purpose

Revocation of a Child Care Facility License or an Order t...
Summary Suspension

Amount of Civil Penalties for Child Care Facilities
Schedule of Civil Penalties for Child Care Centers

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR
Reportable Diseases and Conditions

BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE
Non-Discrimination

Purpose and Definitions

Division Responsibility

Business Enterprises Facility Equipment: Merchandise and ...

Training Program

Issuance of Licenses

Eligibility for Licensing

Contractual Agreement Between Division and Operator

02 NCAC
02 NCAC

07 NCAC

08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC
08 NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

10A NCAC

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

20B
43L

13H

01
01
02
10B
10B
20

09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09
09

41A

63A
63C
63C
63C
63C
63C
63C
63C

.0103
.0337

.0404

.0104
.0106
.0114
.0108
.0109
.0101

.0401
.1904
.2201
.2202
.2203
.2204
.2205
.2206
.2207
.2208
.2209
2213
.2216
2217

.0101

.0101
.0101
.0102
.0103
.0104
.0201
.0202
.0205



Confidential Information
Temporary Closing

Purpose

Policy

Election

Organization and Operation

Functions

Subcommittees

Committee Initiative

Division Responsibility and Relationship with Committee

Security

Reports
Minimum Fair Return and Definitions

Set-Aside

Income from Vending Machines on Federal Property
Eligibility for and Authorization of Services

Training and Training Materials

Economic Needs Policies

HOME INSPECTOR LICENSURE BOARD
Definitions

Standards of Practice

Purpose and Scope

General Limitations

General Exclusions

Structural Components

Exterior

Roofing

Plumbing

Electrical

Heating

Air Conditioning

Interiors

Insulation and Ventilation

Built-in Kitchen Appliances

Code of Ethics

Continuing Education Required for Renewal of Active License

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF

Applicability

Nonfleet Private Passenger Automobile Insurance

Physicians And Surgeons Professional Liability Insurance
Credit Property Insurance

Nonfiling Insurance

Single or Dual Interest Automobile Physical Damage Insurance

10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC
10A NCAC

11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC

11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC

63C
63C
63C
63C
63C
63C
63C
63C
63C
63C
63C
63C
63C
63C
63C
63F
63F
63F

08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08

16
16
16
16
16
16

.0206
.0302
.0401
.0402
.0501
.0506
.0508
.0509
.0511
.0512
.0603
.0604
.0701
.0702
.0704
.0101
.0102
.0402

1101
1102
.1103
1104
1105
.1106
1107
.1108
.1109
1110
1111
1112
1113
1114
1115
1116
.1302

.0101
.0103
.0105
.0106
.0107
.0108



Minimum Loss Ratio Standards

Accident and Health Insurance Renewability Definitions
Conditionally Renewable Stated Reason Prohibited
Optionally Renewable Prohibited

Data Requirements for Rate Revision Submission

Class Definition Restriction

Common Block

Annual Actuarial Certifications for Long-Term Care Forms
Definitions

General Submission Requirements

Calculation Procedure and Data Requirements for Rate Devi...

Minimum Incurred Loss Ratio

Definitions

General Submission Requirements

Calculation Procedure and Demonstration of Compliance
Definitions

HMO General Filing Requirements

HMO Rate Filing Data Requirements

Initial HMO Rate Filing Data Requirements And Standards
HMO Expansion Request Data Requirements

HMO Data Revision Filing Data Requirements

HMO Incurred Loss Ratio Standards

Definitions

Claims

Claim Reserve Filing Requirements

Claim Reserve Data and Format Requirements

Claim Reserve Methodology and Actuarial Certification
Small Employer Group Health Insurance Actuarial Certifica...

11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC
11 NCAC

CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Basic Law Enforcement Training

Certification Training for School Resource Officer

Divulging Personnel Information

Report of Separation

Report of Separation

Agency Reporting of Drug Screening Results

Basic Criminal Justice Certificate

Minimum Training Specifications: Annual In-Service Training

Basic State Corrections Certificate

WELL CONTRACTORS CERTIFICATION COMMISSION
Petition for Rulemaking

CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF
North Carolina Examination

12 NCAC
12 NCAC
12 NCAC
12 NCAC
12 NCAC
12 NCAC
12 NCAC
12 NCAC
12 NCAC

15A NCAC

21 NCAC

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

09B
09B
09C
09C
09C
09C
09D
09E
09G

27

10

.0201
.0202
.0203
.0204
.0205
.0206
.0207
.0208
.0401
.0402
.0403
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0504
.0601
.0602
.0603
.0604
.0605
.0606
.0607
.0701
.0702
.0703
.0704
.0705
.0801

.0205
.0313
.0103
.0208
.0305
.0310
.0203
.0105
.0603

.0120

.0203



MASSAGE AND BODYWORK THERAPY, BOARD OF
Display of License

Address of Record

Place of Practice

Continuing Education Requirements

Continuing Education Definitions

Scope of Qualified Activities for Maintaining Continuing ...

Complaints
Disciplinary Sanctions

Establishment of License Required

Term of License

Initial Application for Licensure

Establishment Operations

Client Records Retention and Ownership

Inspections

Change of Trade Name

Change of Location

Continuing Duty to Report Certain Crimes and Civil Suits

License Renewal
Address of Record

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

.0302
.0401
.0405
.0701
.0702
.0703
.0902
.0905
.1001
.1002
.1003
.1004
.1005
.1006
.1007
.1008
1011
1012
.1013



