## LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES September 20, 2018 Meeting

AGRICULTURE, BOARD OF		
Advertising Matter	02 NCAC 20B	.0103
Alcoholic Beverages	02 NCAC 43L	.0337
NATURAL AND CULTURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF		
Natural Heritage Program Fees; Inventory Data, Environmen	07 NCAC 13H	.0404
ELECTIONS AND ETHICS ENFORCEMENT, BOARD OF		
Procedures For Political Committees	08 NCAC 01	.0104
Emergency Powers of Executive Director		.0106
Dismissal of Improper Filings		.0114
Curbside Voting	08 NCAC 10B	
Voting Site Uniformity	08 NCAC 10B	
Election Observer		.0101
CHILD CARE COMMISSION		
Provisional Licenses for Facilities	10A NCAC 09	.0401
Administrative Sanctions	10A NCAC 09	.1904
Administrative Actions and Civil Penalties: General Provi	10A NCAC 09	.2201
Written Reprimands	10A NCAC 09	.2202
Written Warnings	10A NCAC 09	.2203
Provisional Child Care Facility License or Provisional No	10A NCAC 09	.2204
Probationary License	10A NCAC 09	.2205
Suspension	10A NCAC 09	.2206
Special Provisional Child Care Facility License or Specia	10A NCAC 09	.2207
Civil Penalties: Scope and Purpose	10A NCAC 09	.2208
Revocation of a Child Care Facility License or an Order t	10A NCAC 09	.2209
Summary Suspension	10A NCAC 09	.2213
Amount of Civil Penalties for Child Care Facilities		.2216
Schedule of Civil Penalties for Child Care Centers	10A NCAC 09	.2217
PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR	404 NOAO 444	0404
Reportable Diseases and Conditions	10A NCAC 41A	.0101
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE		
Non-Discrimination	10A NCAC 63A	.0101
Purpose and Definitions	10A NCAC 63C	.0101
Division Responsibility	10A NCAC 63C	.0102
Business Enterprises Facility Equipment: Merchandise and	10A NCAC 63C	.0103
Training Program	10A NCAC 63C	.0104
Issuance of Licenses	10A NCAC 63C	.0201
Eligibility for Licensing	10A NCAC 63C	.0202
Contractual Agreement Between Division and Operator	10A NCAC 63C	.0205

Confidential laterare etien	404 NOAO 000	0000
Confidential Information	10A NCAC 63C	
Temporary Closing	10A NCAC 63C	
Purpose Purpose	10A NCAC 63C	
Policy	10A NCAC 63C	
Election	10A NCAC 63C	
Organization and Operation	10A NCAC 63C	
<u>Functions</u>	10A NCAC 63C	
Subcommittees	10A NCAC 63C	
Committee Initiative	10A NCAC 63C	
Division Responsibility and Relationship with Committee	10A NCAC 63C	.0512
Security	10A NCAC 63C	.0603
Reports	10A NCAC 63C	.0604
Minimum Fair Return and Definitions	10A NCAC 63C	.0701
<u>Set-Aside</u>	10A NCAC 63C	.0702
Income from Vending Machines on Federal Property	10A NCAC 63C	.0704
Eligibility for and Authorization of Services	10A NCAC 63F	.0101
Training and Training Materials	10A NCAC 63F	.0102
Economic Needs Policies	10A NCAC 63F	.0402
HOME INSPECTOR LICENSURE BOARD		
<u>Definitions</u>		.1101
Standards of Practice		.1102
Purpose and Scope		.1103
General Limitations		.1104
General Exclusions		.1105
Structural Components		.1106
<u>Exterior</u>		.1107
Roofing		.1108
Plumbing	11 NCAC 08	.1109
<u>Electrical</u>	11 NCAC 08	.1110
<u>Heating</u>	11 NCAC 08	.1111
Air Conditioning	11 NCAC 08	.1112
<u>Interiors</u>	11 NCAC 08	.1113
Insulation and Ventilation	11 NCAC 08	.1114
Built-in Kitchen Appliances	11 NCAC 08	.1115
Code of Ethics	11 NCAC 08	.1116
Continuing Education Required for Renewal of Active License	11 NCAC 08	.1302
INCUDANCE DEPARTMENT OF		
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF	44 NOAO 40	0404
Applicability		.0101
Nonfleet Private Passenger Automobile Insurance		.0103
Physicians And Surgeons Professional Liability Insurance		.0105
Credit Property Insurance		.0106
Nonfiling Insurance		.0107
Single or Dual Interest Automobile Physical Damage Insurance	11 NCAC 16	.0108

Minimum Loss Ratio Standards	11 NCAC	16	.0201
Accident and Health Insurance Renewability Definitions	11 NCAC		.0201
Conditionally Renewable Stated Reason Prohibited	11 NCAC		.0202
Optionally Renewable Prohibited	11 NCAC		.0204
Data Requirements for Rate Revision Submission	11 NCAC	_	.0205
Class Definition Restriction	11 NCAC		.0206
Common Block	11 NCAC		.0207
Annual Actuarial Certifications for Long-Term Care Forms	11 NCAC		.0207
Definitions	11 NCAC	_	.0401
General Submission Requirements	11 NCAC		.0401
Calculation Procedure and Data Requirements for Rate Devi	11 NCAC		.0402
•	11 NCAC		.0501
Minimum Incurred Loss Ratio	11 NCAC		.0501
<u>Definitions</u>	11 NCAC		.0502
General Submission Requirements		_	
Calculation Procedure and Demonstration of Compliance	11 NCAC		.0504
<u>Definitions</u>	11 NCAC		.0601
HMO General Filing Requirements	11 NCAC		.0602
HMO Rate Filing Data Requirements	11 NCAC		.0603
Initial HMO Rate Filing Data Requirements And Standards	11 NCAC		.0604
HMO Expansion Request Data Requirements	11 NCAC		.0605
HMO Data Revision Filing Data Requirements	11 NCAC		.0606
HMO Incurred Loss Ratio Standards	11 NCAC		.0607
<u>Definitions</u>	11 NCAC		.0701
Claims	11 NCAC		.0702
Claim Reserve Filing Requirements	11 NCAC	16	.0703
Claim Reserve Data and Format Requirements	11 NCAC	16	.0704
Claim Reserve Methodology and Actuarial Certification	11 NCAC	16	.0705
Small Employer Group Health Insurance Actuarial Certifica	11 NCAC	16	.0801
CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS CO			
Basic Law Enforcement Training	12 NCAC		
Certification Training for School Resource Officer	12 NCAC		
<u>Divulging Personnel Information</u>	12 NCAC		
Report of Separation	12 NCAC		
Report of Separation	12 NCAC		
Agency Reporting of Drug Screening Results	12 NCAC		
Basic Criminal Justice Certificate	12 NCAC	09D	.0203
Minimum Training Specifications: Annual In-Service Training	12 NCAC	09E	.0105
Basic State Corrections Certificate	12 NCAC	09G	.0603
WELL CONTRACTORS SERVICES ATION COMMISSION			
WELL CONTRACTORS CERTIFICATION COMMISSION	454 NOAO	07	0400
Petition for Rulemaking	15A NCAC	21	.0120
CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS, BOARD OF			
North Carolina Examination	21 NCAC	10	.0203
Note: Odiolila Examination	21110/10	10	.0200

## MASSAGE AND BODYWORK THERAPY, BOARD OF

<u>Display of License</u>	21 NCAC 30	.0302
Address of Record	21 NCAC 30	.0401
Place of Practice	21 NCAC 30	.0405
Continuing Education Requirements	21 NCAC 30	.0701
Continuing Education Definitions	21 NCAC 30	.0702
Scope of Qualified Activities for Maintaining Continuing	21 NCAC 30	.0703
Complaints	21 NCAC 30	.0902
<u>Disciplinary Sanctions</u>	21 NCAC 30	.0905
Establishment of License Required	21 NCAC 30	.1001
Term of License	21 NCAC 30	.1002
Initial Application for Licensure	21 NCAC 30	.1003
Establishment Operations	21 NCAC 30	.1004
Client Records Retention and Ownership	21 NCAC 30	.1005
Inspections	21 NCAC 30	.1006
Change of Trade Name	21 NCAC 30	.1007
Change of Location	21 NCAC 30	.1008
Continuing Duty to Report Certain Crimes and Civil Suits	21 NCAC 30	.1011
License Renewal	21 NCAC 30	.1012
Address of Record	21 NCAC 30	.1013